Lancashire Cross Country Championships

at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 6th January 2018
U1l Boys — FINAL RESULTS
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42 Samuel Perry
326 Harry Smith
48 Oscar Schofield
2 Samuel Aspey
288 William Wareing
17 Forest Leah
36 Isaac Dickinson
56 Ben Stratton
325 Callum Osborne
53 Matthew Fleming
14 Daniel Smith
44 Charlie Teare
23 Jack Lamb
8 Oliver Gill
41 Dominic Dunwell
50 Oliver Brown
43 Lucas Stennett
12 Harry Sambrook
19 Harvey Holden
31 Oliver Ball
54 Harry Jordan
243 Dominic Evans
35 Jonathan Pyle
13 Matthew Smith
46 Hayden Ridgley
9 Charlie Haworth
55 Callum Singleton
34 Ronan Maher
37 Charlie Rotherham
244 Allan Sumner
28 Charlie Barnes
51 George Camara
32 Zach Earnshaw
22 Caleb Tregay
585 Thomas Hopkinson

Trawden AC

Northern AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Lancaster & Morecambe
Chorley Ac & Tri

Burnley Ac

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Pos Num Name
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1
2
3

85 Amelia Halstead
74 Lexi Hoggatt

306 Imogen Robinson
79 Amelia Southam
60 Hannah Davies
100 Isobel Beechey
71 Holly Tickle

69 Grace Oates

81 Eve Downham

75 Sienna Holden
569 Megan Reynolds

84 Martha Singleton

102 Leah Harvey
92 Georgia Hurst
101 Ruby Fort
89 Ruth Harbord
72 Erika Corns
95 Lily Edmondson
63 Isabelle Hartley
90 Anna Nicholson
327 Tamzin Osborne
96 Daisy Halewood
91 Amy English
73 Eleanor Edwards
93 Jessica Ramsden
105 Agatha Taylor

Burnley Ac
Trawden AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC

4 Blackpool W & F

5
6
7
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Chorley Ac & Tri
Preston Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

36 24 Abel Lennighan
37  39Eric Wrigley

38  49Daniel Brown

39 21Richard Nicholls
40 47 Robert Barton

41 6 William Dudgeon
42 16 Alfie Hall

43  11HarryRussel

44  58William Lloyd

45  40Cory Callister

46 4 Findlay Carroll

47 576 George Fitzpatrick
48 328 Charlie Ellison

49 154 George Murphy
50 26Sam Prince

51  29Brayden Clarkson
52 10George Ramsden
53  30Joshua McKay

54  38Finlay Hughes

55 52Euan Fentonclough
56  45Rowan Allison

57 564 James Galloway
58 33Benjamin Giles
59  27Fraser Anforth

60 245Ethan Chadwick
61 580Joseph Thompson
62 3 Alexander Brien
63 25lsaac Lennighan
64 20Ben Mahew

65 309 Peter SagarMoss
66  15Harrison Waite

67 307 Lucas Hancock

68 586 George Hopkinson
69 5 Sam Craven

70 7 Kaiden Fielding

Ull Boys — TEAM RESULTS

8 Ben Stratton

9 Callum Osborne

Chorley Ac & Tri

Lytham St Anne’s RR
Trawden AC

Burnley Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackpool W & F
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Wigan & District Harriers
Northern AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Trawden AC

Burnley Ac

Chorley Ac & Tri

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Lytham St Anne’'s RR
Trawden AC

Preston Harriers

Trawden AC

Lancaster & Morecambe
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Chorley Ac & Tri

Burnley Ac

Hyndburn AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Chorley Ac & Tri
Trawden AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC

10 Matthew Fleming

12 Charlie Teare

11 Daniel Smith

20 Oliver Ball

22 Dominic Evans
34 Caleb Tregay

51 Brayden Clarkson
56 Rowan Allison

15 Dominic Dunwell
14 Oliver Gill

23 Jonathan Pyle
36 Abel Lennighan
39 Richard Nicholls
53 Joshua McKay
60 Ethan Chadwick

U11 Girls — FINAL RESULTS

27 94 Lucy Fulton

28 591 Louisa Bradburn
29 76 Hollie Mayhew

30 248Maria Smith
31 574Lily Hunt

32 99 Violet Young

17 Lucas Stennett
18 Harry Sambrook
28 Ronan Maher

50 SamPrince

49 George Murphy
59 Fraser Anforth
61 Joseph Thompson

Preston Harriers

Blackpool W & F
Burnley Ac

Blackpool W & F
Preston Harriers

Rossendale Harriers & Ac

33 82Alice Lamb Chorley Ac & Tri

34  67Ayesha Vose Blackburn Harriers & AC
35 61Tippi Francis Blackburn Harriers & AC
36 581 Rachel Thompson Preston Harriers

37  78Millie Pickles Burnley Ac

38  83Jennifer Poole Chorley Ac & Tri

39 80Georgia Tregay Burnley Ac

40 77 Kira Pickles Burnley Ac

41  88Ellisia Smedley
42  87Emily Nicholls

43 66 Maisie Taylor

44 417 Lottie Hesketh

45 593 Autumn Warren

46  590livia Waddington

47  86Joni Higgins
48 106 Ava Wright
49 573 Poppy Hunt

50 582Florrie Smith
51 104 Lola-Mae Sims

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Trawden AC

Preston Harriers

Chorley Ac & Tri

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC

Preston Harriers

Trawden AC

U1l Girls — TEAM RESULTS

131 —

Club Time
Northern AC 6:23
Trawden AC 6:25
Sale Harriers 6:29
Blackburn Harriers & AC 6:33
Lancaster & Morecambe 6:35
Blackpool W & F 6:38
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton 6:40
Trawden AC 6:42
Trawden AC 6:42
Trawden AC 6:45
Blackburn Harriers & AC 6:50
Northern AC 6:51
Chorley Ac & Tri 6:54
Blackburn Harriers & AC 6:57
Northern AC 6:58
Trawden AC 7:01
Northern AC 7:03
Blackburn Harriers & AC 7:03
Burnley Ac 7:04
Lancaster & Morecambe 7:06
Trawden AC 7:10
Chorley Ac & Tri 7:11
Lancaster & Morecambe 7:13
Blackburn Harriers & AC 7:14
Preston Harriers 7:15
Blackburn Harriers & AC 7:20
Trawden AC 7:26
Lancaster & Morecambe 7:32
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton 7:38
Lancaster & Morecambe 7:43
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 7:43
Trawden AC 745
Lancaster & Morecambe 7:45
Burnley Ac 747
Trawden AC 748

29 — 2 Harry Smith

45 — 1 Samuel Perry
47 — 4 Samuel Aspey
76 — 5 WilliamWareing
121 — 13 JackLamb

141 — 19 Harvey Holden
194 — 31 Charlie Barnes
202 — 25 Hayden Ridgley

Club Time
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 7:11
Burnley Ac 7:13
Blackburn Harriers & AC 732
Burnley Ac 7:34
Blackburn Harriers & AC 7:40
Trawden AC 742
Blackpool W & F 7:43
Blackpool W & F 7:44
Chorley Ac & Tri 7:45
Burnley Ac 7:45
Preston Harriers 7:46
Chorley Ac & Tri 7:47
Trawden AC 748
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton 7:49
Trawden AC 750
Hyndburn AC 7:52
Burnley Ac 7:53
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:55
Blackburn Harriers & AC 757
Lancaster & Morecambe 8:00
Trawden AC 8:.04
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:06
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton 8:13
Burnley Ac 8:15
Lytham St Anne’s RR 8:17
Trawden AC 8:19

33 — 2 Lexi Hoggatt

55 — 6 Isobel Beechey
61 — 3 ImogenRobinson
73 — 7 HollyTickle

92 — 9 Eve Downham
105 — 11 Megan Reynolds

1 AmeliaHalstead
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4 Amelia Southam
13 Leah Harvey
5 Hannah Davies
8 Grace Oates
12 Martha Singleton
27 Lucy Fulton
41 EllisiaSmedley

10 SiennaHolden
15 Ruby Fort

19 Isabelle Hartley
28 Louisa Bradburn
33 Alice Lamb

31 Lily Hunt

42 EmilyNicholls

graham@race-results.co.uk

Trawden AC

17 Erika Corns

21 Tamzin Osborne
34 Ayesha Vose

30 MariaSmith

38 Jennifer Poole
36 Rachel Thompson
47 JoniHiggins
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10:12
11:41
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951
9:55
9:57
9:59
10:03
10:05
10:08
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 6th January 2018

Pos Num Name
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131 Tobias Swarbrick
112 Isaac Butler

125 Robbie Smedley
147 Joesph Ormrod
242 Connor Fletcher
114 David Holman
117 Kyle Taylorpomfret
119 Zachary Walmsley
123 Matthew Jackson
565 Joseph Joyce

115 Hayden Mercer
121 Luke Rawcliffe
130 Thomas McGratton
124 William Nicholls
118 Rory Teare

126 Finley Stubbs

136 Nicholas Usher
120 Rafael Eaton

116 Saul Sharp

143 Jenson Warren
139 George Denye
113 Codie Dewhurst
148 Billy Smith

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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163 Maisie Burns

185 Macy Hillier

186 Ella Crowe

203 Scarlett Parkinson
173 Ella Dorringtonlevy
176 Helana White

184 Mairi Harrison

329 Imogen Blackwell
202 Ava Lloyd

196 Holly Crook

167 Katie Mathison

156 Hollie Cubbon

562 Sophie Bohannon
188 Catherine Perry
107 Lauren Waddington
155 Kate Cookson

160 Caroline Woodworth
198 Georgia Harvey
158 Leah Hoole

194 Evie Taylor

169 Lucy Poole

166 Megan Leigh

164 Blythe Cordwell
181 Kate Sutcliffe

193 Isabelle Cunningham
201 Abigail Stratton
170 Poppy Sherwin

187 Madison McMullan

1 Chorley Ac & Tri

2 Blackburn Harriers & AC
3 Trawden AC

4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
5 Preston Harriers

6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

ernet:

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Club Time
Lancaster & Morecambe 11:00
Blackburn Harriers & AC 11:35
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 11:40
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 11:45
Wigan & District Harriers 11:49
Blackburn Harriers & AC 11:54
Blackburn Harriers & AC 12:00
Blackburn Harriers & AC 12:09
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 12:12
Blackburn Harriers & AC 12:19
Blackburn Harriers & AC 12:25
Blackpool W & F 12:29
Lancaster & Morecambe 12:34
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 12:38
Blackburn Harriers & AC 12:40
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 12:50
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton  12:52
Blackpool W & F 12:53
Blackburn Harriers & AC 12:56
Preston Harriers 12:58
Preston Harriers 13:02
Blackburn Harriers & AC 13:08
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13:09

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS

23 — 2 Isaac Butler

42 — 3 Robbie Smedley

73 — 1 Tobias Swarbrick

87 — 4 Joesph Ormrod

90 — 20 Jenson Warren
Club Time
Chorley Ac & Tri 12:02
Manx Harriers 12:05
Northern AC 12:11
Wigan & District Harriers 12:13
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 12:14
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 12:18
Manx Harriers 12:26
Preston Harriers 12:33
Wigan & District Harriers 12:38
Trawden AC 12:50
Chorley Ac & Tri 12:53
Blackburn Harriers & AC 13:02
Lytham St Anne’s RR 13:02
Northern AC 13:08
Chorley Ac & Tri 13:09
Blackburn Harriers & AC 13:17
Blackburn Harriers & AC 13:21
Trawden AC 13:32
Blackburn Harriers & AC 13:33
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13:33
Chorley Ac & Tri 13:35
Chorley Ac & Tri 13:36
Chorley Ac & Tri 13:37
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton  13:45
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13:53
Trawden AC 13:54
Chorley Ac & Tri 13:55
Northern AC 13:56

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

23 Billy Smith
21 George Denye

48 — 1 Maisie Burns

64 — 12 Hollie Cubbon

86 — 10 Holly Crook

116 — 5 Ella Dorringtonlevy
125 — 8 Imogen Blackwell
130 — 20 Evie Taylor

24 142 Billy Reid

25 144 Vladimir Wiggins
26 137Kitt Nelson

27 127 Jack Collett

28 584 Joseph Hopkinson
29 145Jamie Clayton

30 592Kaylon Cotterill
31 146 Dominic Mitton
32 129 Archie Honeysett
33 111 Sebastian Burton
34 609 Will Davis

35 138 Thomas Chadwick
36 622Jenson Bentram
37 563Edward Gilkes

38 135James Roberts

39 141 William Kay

40 1490llie Webster

41 133Jack Hitchmough
42 109 Ephraim Ashworth
43 150Joe Sims

44 597 Luke Leadbeatter
45 620 Zachery Terras

6 DavidHolman

29 179Kirsty Maher

30 157 Keira Haxton

31 162 Bethany Whipp
32 199Ellie Singleton
33 594 Olivia Morgan

34 308Ellie Hancock

35 577 Anna Whiteside
36 192 Emily Knell

37 200Paige Singleton
38 583 Anna Thompson
39 589 Molly Nicholls

40 195Daisie Young

41 197 Amelia Dugdale
42 165Lara Ingramweston
43 190 Jessica Lane

44 171lIsabel Vaughan
45 418 Sophie Barton

46 204 Erin Boardman
47 579 Hannah Eccles
48 180Kate Mullen

49 174Imogen Ferguson
50 612Tilly Hird

51 249 Grace Blincow

52 177 Matilda Crawshaw
53 168 Chloe Molyneux
54 627 Megan Ind

55 182 Rebecca Fisher
56 175Rachel Stevenson

11 Katie Mathison
16 Kate Cookson
18 Georgia Harvey

6 HelanaWhite
36 EmilyKnell

25 Isabelle Cunningham40 Daisie Young

Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Pendle AC

Lancaster & Morecambe
Trawden AC

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Pendle AC

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Preston Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Pendle AC

Trawden AC

Lancaster & Morecambe
Blackpool W & F

7 Kyle Taylorpomfret 8 Zachary Walmsley
9 Matthew Jackson 14 William Nicholls
13 Thomas McGratton 27 Jack Collett
29 Jamie Clayton
24 BillyReid

16 Finley Stubbs
32 Archie Honeysett
31 Dominic Mitton
25 VladimirWiggins

Lancaster & Morecambe
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackpool W & F
Trawden AC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Chorley Ac & Tri

Trawden AC

Preston Harriers

Trawden AC

Preston Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Trawden AC

Chorley Ac & Tri

Preston Harriers

Chorley Ac & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Trawden AC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC

Blackpool W & F
Hyndburn AC

Chorley Ac & Tri

Preston Harriers

Lytham St Anne’'s RR
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

15 Lauren Waddington21 Lucy Poole
17 Caroline Woodworth19
26 Abigail Stratton
49 Imogen Ferguson 56 Rachel Stevenson
38 Anna Thompson 43 Jessica Lane

32 Ellie Singleton

45 Sophie Barton

graham@race-results.co.uk S
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Leah Hoole

13:09
13:14
13:21
13:24
13:26
13:32
13:34
13:43
13:50
13:52
13:59
14:00
14:01
14:04
14:05
14.06
14:15
14:51
15:17
15:45
15:57
20:41

14:01
14:05
14:08
14:09
14:13
14:16
14:23
14:26
14:32
14:36
14:36
14:53
14:58
15:02
15:03
15:08
15:22
15:24
15:26
15:29
15:38
15:51
16:00
16:06
16:25
16:45
17:28
17:46
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 6th January 2018

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name

240 Joel Taylor

208 Sam Hodkinson
210 Matt Ramsden
226 Lukas Eichmeyer
225 Rhys Ashton

227 Oliver Patterson
236 Maxwell Cunningham
216 Jack Hughes
233 Oliver Sutcliffe
10 205 Jack Villiers

11 213Leon Thomas
12 212 Jamie Teare

13 219 Jackson Mackay
14 234 Thomas Barnes
15 287 Daniel Lilley
16 237 Ryan Heneghan
17 221 Michael Stevens
18 235 Ethan Warren

©CO~NOUAWNE

1 Blackburn Harriers & AC
2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
3 Chorley Ac & Tri

4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

5 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton

Pos Num Name

258 Olivia Leigh

280 Darcey Lonsdale
578 Scarlett Sutton
265 Charlotte Corrigan
275 Alice Cashin

268 Phoebe Hayashi
272 Holly Burgess
260 Bethany Reid
250 Eleesha Charnley
10 267 Beth Davey

11 572 Emily Mayson

12 252 Amy Davies

13 264 Millie Stubbs

14 277 Annabel Duffy
15 255Lucy Tickle

16 285 Sophie Stanworth
17 266 Libby Huxley

18 614 Faye Houghton
19 590 Isabel Hartley

20 283 Holly Pegg

21 282Lily Haygarth

22 247Elsa Miller

O©CONOUOBRWNE

Preston Harriers

Chorley Ac & Tri
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

O wWNE
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Club

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Lancaster & Morecambe
Lancaster & Morecambe
Lancaster & Morecambe
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Barlick Fell Runners
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Chorley Ac & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Time
12:41
12:50
12:53
13:00
13:01
13:.02
13:08
13:14
13:26
13:39
13:41
13:43
13:46
13:54
13:57
14:18
14:21
14:26

28 — 2 SamHodkinson

52 — 1 Joel Taylor

62 — 8 Jack Hughes

83 — 13 Jackson Mackay

89 — 9 Oliver Sutcliffe
Club Time
Chorley Ac & Tri 14:46
Preston Harriers 14:56
Preston Harriers 14:57
Hyndburn AC 14:58
Northern AC 15:13
Lancaster & Morecambe 15:18
Manx Harriers 15:23
Chorley Ac & Tri 15:38
Blackburn Harriers & AC 15:40
Lancaster & Morecambe 15:46
Preston Harriers 15:56
Blackburn Harriers & AC 16:00
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 16:08
Preston Harriers 16:14
Blackpool W & F 16:19
Trawden AC 16:20
Hyndburn AC 16:27
Preston Harriers 16:28
Trawden AC 16:31
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 16:56
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 17:.07
Chorley Ac & Tri 17:12

19 152Ben Wilson

20 217 Sam Taylor

21 215James Smith

22 206 Harvey Ashworth
23 232 Matthew Russo
24 220Peter Stevens
25 151 Luke Wilson

26 241 Harry Beechey
27 229 Daniel Howells
28 238Jack Smith

29 222Adam Stevenson
30 230Jared Nicholls
31 239 Charlie Taylor
32 207 Ethan Barbarewicz
33 209 Luke Ingleson

34 218Lennon Jackson

3 MattRamsden
7 Maxwell Cunningham16
15 Daniel Lilley

17 Michael Stevens
23 Matthew Russo

23 628Kaliska Clarke

24 257 Amy Heaton

25 626 Laura Bremner
26 599 Kirsty Hamilton
27 256 Amber Boardman
28 269 Annabelle Corlett
29 108 Kate Waddington
30 625Robyn Lee

31 286 Hollie Oldham
32 271 Freya Wissett

33 281 Nell Edmondson
34 600 Bethany Wheatoor
35 153 Isabelle Farron
36 261Emily Reid

37 273Jodie Vaughan
38 623 Rebecca Ramsden
39 276 Scarlett Allison
40 259 Lauren Prince

41 284 Iris Pick

42 263 Keira Stevenson
43 251 Charlotte Collin
44 253 Ella Hardman

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

30 — 2 Darcey Lonsdale
55 — 1 Olivia Leigh

90 — 9 Eleesha Charnley
112 — 13 Millie Stubbs

115 — 20 Holly Pegg

3 Scarlett Sutton

8 Bethany Reid
12 Amy Davies
23 Kaliska Clarke
21 Lily Haygarth

11 Leon Thomas
Ryan Heneghan 28
19 BenWilson

24 Peter Stevens
27 Daniel Howells

11 Emily Mayson
22 ElsaMiller

31 Hollie Oldham
34 Bethany Wheatoor42 Keira Stevenson
33 NellEdmondson

Chorley Ac & Tri

Chorley Ac & Tri

Blackpool W & F

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Ac & Tri

Trawden AC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

12 Jamie Teare
Jack Smith
20 Sam Taylor

29 Adam Stevenson
30 Jared Nicholls

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Ac & Tri

Lytham St Anne’s RR
Lancaster & Morecambe
Chorley Ac & Tri
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Chorley Ac & Tri

Chorley Ac & Tri
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Hartiers
Chorley Ac & Tri

Chorley Ac & Tri

Manx Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers

Chorley Ac & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC

14 Annabel Duffy
24 Amy Heaton
38 Rebecca Ramsden

41 IrisPick

graham@race-results.co.uk S
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14:30
14:36
14:38
14:47
14:48
14:57
15:10
15:13
15:23
15:40
15:46
15:49
16:00
16:10
16:18
17:40

17:15
17:17
17:19
17:28
17:29
17:35
17:41
17:53
18:01
18:43
18:50
18:55
19:00
19:05
19:15
19:27
19:36
19:40
19:41
20:09
21:26
24:31
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 6th January 2018

Under 17 - Men — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name

322 Matthew Mackay
610 Kian Davis
320 Benjamin Preddy
316 Tom Dickinson
317 Ross Harrison
621 Matthew Fazackerley
629 Matias Grixti
318 Adam Jones
613 Danny Fletcher

0 315Josh Hall

POO~NOUDMWNE

1 Preston Harriers

2 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

4 Blackpool W & F

5 Blackburn Harriers & AC

Club

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Blackpool W & F

Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Time
17:30
17:38
17:42
17:56
18:22
18:32
19:00
19:08
19:19
19:25

11 311Joe Gebbie Blackburn Harriers & AC
12 319 Jack Campy Preston Harriers

13 312Bradley Meikleham Blackburn Harriers & AC
14 323 Kurtis Mitton Rossendale Harriers & Ac
15 314 Jack Tickle Blackpool W & F

16 635 Nick Hennessey Clayton Le Moors Harriers
17 650Joseph Lund Blackpool W & F

18 324 Charlie Parkinson Rossendale Harriers & Ac
19 310Thomas Betty Blackburn Harriers & AC
20 321Ben Kirkman Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Under 17 - Men — TEAM RESULTS

11 — 2 Kian Davis

17 — 4 TomDickinson
33 — 1 Matthew Mackay
41 — 9 Danny Fletcher

43 — 11 Joe Gebbie

3 Benjamin Preddy 6 Matthew Fazackerley

5 Ross Harrison 8 Adam Jones
14 Kurtis Mitton 18 Charlie Parkinson
15 Jack Tickle 17 Joseph Lund

13 Bradley Meikleham 19 Thomas Betty

Under 17 - Women — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 294Finty Royle Chorley Ac & Tri 2054 8  295Nicola Moynihan Hyndburn AC
2 291 Maddie Elliott Blackburn Harriers & AC 21:229 9  652Georgia Tansey Ribble Valley Harriers
3 299 Lorna Spiers Northern AC 21:36 10 304 Minnie Targett Rossendale Harriers & Ac
4 617 Briony Holt Clayton Le Moors Harriers 21:57 11 290 Hannah Cookson Blackburn Harriers & AC
5 298 Phoebe Coates Northern AC 22:56 12 305Jasmine Aherne Trawden AC
6 292 Danielle Whipp Blackpool W & F 23:01 13 297 Amelia Hitchmough Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
7 296 Harriet Foley Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton  23:10

Under 17 - Women — TEAM RESULTS

No complete teams

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email: graham@race-results.co.uk Srert

Soﬂ

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

19:29
19:42
19:47
20:12
20:21
20:50
21:20
21:23
22:49
22:53

23:16
23:37
23:56
24:02
24:05
26:51
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 6th January 2018

Ladies — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

1 352 Sarah Astin

2 619 Louisa PowellSmith L35
3 615 Katie Hewison

4 385 Rachael Franklin

5 403 Ruth Jones

6 346 Emily Japp

7 386 Gail Griffiths L50
8 342 Joanne Nelson L45
9 660 Lauren Gowland

10 651 Eleanor Bolton L20
11 383Katie Astin L20
12 331 Sarah Jarvis L40

13 637 Sarah Bell
14 341 Victoria Mousley L35
15 336 Katie Buckingham

16 389 Blythe Fourie L20
17 334 Lorraine Slater L45
18 337 Carmen Byrne L40
19 335Rachel Villiers L35
20 348 Jessica Rogers L20
21 339 Carly Edwards

22 566 Carly Craig L35

23 384 Laura Dickinson L20
24 656 Deborah Gowans L50
25 373Ellen Sagarhesketh

26 365Tara Robb

27 665Paula Cullen L40
28 343 Sarah Toms

29 401 Louise Waller

30 649 Heather Dalgleish L35
31 632Emma EssexCrosby L35
32 653 Julia Hartley L45
33 634 Liberty Bryan L20
34 654 Lisa Parker L40
35 354 Donna Airey L35
36 368 Cassandra Smedley L35
37 657 Sarah Sherratt L45

38 646 Emma Lund

1 Manx Harriers

2 Ribble Valley Harriers

3 Blackpool W & F

4 Blackburn Harriers & AC
5 Barlick Fell Runners

6 Preston Harriers

7 Accrington Road Runners
8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
10 Wesham Road Runners
11 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
12 Trawden AC
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Club Time
City Of Norwich 24:04
Ribble Valley Harriers 24:23
Sale Harriers 24:35
Manx Harriers 24:53
Salford Harriers & AC 25:05
Blackpool W & F 25:28
Manx Harriers 26:38
Blackburn Harriers & AC 26:43
Blackpool W & F 26:55
Ribble Valley Harriers 27:02
Manx Harriers 27:15
Barlick Fell Runners 2721
Ribble Valley Harriers 27:37
Blackburn Harriers & AC 27:42
Blackburn Harriers & AC 2755
Preston Harriers 28:20
Barlick Fell Runners 28:31
Blackburn Harriers & AC 28:38
Barlick Fell Runners 28:49
Blackpool W & F 28:52
Blackburn Harriers & AC 28:53
Manx Harriers 29:26
Manx Harriers 29:36
Accrington Road Runners 29:41
Hyndburn AC 29:44
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 30:34
Barlick Fell Runners 30:45
Blackburn Harriers & AC 30:52
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 30:57
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 31:15
Preston Harriers 3121
Accrington Road Runners 31:28
Chorley Ac & Tri 31:35
Accrington Road Runners 31:44
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 32:00
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 32:18
Wesham Road Runners 32:39
Wesham Road Runners 32:42

39 338Lyndsay Davies L45 5 Blackburn Harriers & AC

40 377Morag Molyneux L20 7 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
41 390 Marian Hesketh L60 1 Preston Harriers

42 333Victoria Peel Barlick Fell Runners

43 658 Shona Taylor L50 3 Wigan & District Harriers

44 369Alice Steele L20 8 Dallam Running Club

45 662 Karen Dunford L50 4 Blackpool W & F

46 567 Heidi Haigh L45 6 Fylde Coast Runners

47 344 Shirley Hargreaves L40 5 Blackburn Road Runners

48 376 Anna Hulme L20 9 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
49 416 Kath Hoyer L55 1 Wesham Road Runners

50 356 Teresa Decurtis L45 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

51 375Flossie Dickinson L2010 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
52 359Lisa Ellis L35 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
53 392 Vicki Sherrington L45 8 Preston Harriers

54 587 Jennifer Thompson L3510 Wesham Road Runners

55 409Jenny McAndrew  L40 6 Trawden AC

56 3950lga Wiggins L3511 Preston Harriers

57 362Kirstie Higgins L40 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
58 347 Laura Lawler L45 9 Blackpool W & F

59 643 Claire Storozuk Trawden AC

60 397 Sissel Lundbergbury L50 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
61 413 Sarah Roberts L3512 Trawden AC

62 648Jane Matthewman L3513 Blackburn Road Runners

63 411 Tracy Parkinson L50 6 Trawden AC

64 399 Emma Smith Rossendale Harriers & Ac
65 405Linda Ensby L50 7 Trawden AC

66 361Karin Goss L65 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
67 415 Clare Jackson L3514 Unattached

68 349 Deborah Terras L4510 Blackpool W & F

69 393 Sue Wickham L55 2 Preston Harriers

70 408 Michelle Hall L4511 Trawden AC

71 358Christine Egerton L65 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
72 355Susan Allen L55 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
73 636 Judith Deakin L70 1 Preston Harriers

74 364 Christine Leathley L65 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
75 371 Patricia Henry L50 8 Hyndburn AC

76 382 Dawn Lock L70 2 Lytham St Anne’s RR

Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

22 — 4 Rachael Franklin
25 — 2 Louisa PowellSmith
35 — 6 EmilyJapp

37 — 8 Joanne Nelson

48 — 12 Sarah Jarvis

88 — 16 Blythe Fourie

90 — 24 Deborah Gowans
97 — 26 TaraRobb

119 — 29 Louise Waller
124 — 37 Sarah Sherratt
139 — 40 Morag Molyneux
175 — 55 Jenny McAndrew

7 Gail Griffiths 11 Katie Astin

10 Eleanor Bolton 13 Sarah Bell

9 Lauren Gowland 20 Jessica Rogers
14 Victoria Mousley 15 Katie Buckingham
17 Lorraine Slater 19 Rachel Villiers
31 EmmaEssexCrosby41 Marian Hesketh

32 Julia Hartley 34 Lisa Parker

35 Donna Airey 36 Cassandra Smedley
30 HeatherDalgleish 60 Sissel Lundbergbury
38 Emmalund 49 Kath Hoyer

48 AnnaHulme 51 Flossie Dickinson

59 Claire Storozuk 61 Sarah Roberts

Soﬂ
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32:46
32:50
33:15
33:22
33:29
33:39
33:58
34.01
34:10
34:18
34:32
34:49
34:59
36:09
36:23
36:32
36:52
37:40
38:14
38:55
39:12
39:50
40:00
40:04
40:22
40:28
42:18
42:42
43:17
44:24
45:38
45:49
45:54
46:23
46:42
48:48
53:38
57:.01


mailto:graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk

Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 6th January 2018

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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1 Blackburn Harriers & AC

619 Louisa PowellSmith
386 Gail Griffiths

342 Joanne Nelson

331 Sarah Jarvis

341 Victoria Mousley
334 Lorraine Slater

337 Carmen Byrne

335 Rachel Villiers

566 Carly Craig

656 Deborah Gowans
665 Paula Cullen

649 Heather Dalgleish
632 Emma EssexCroshy
653 Julia Hartley

654 Lisa Parker

354 Donna Airey

368 Cassandra Smedley
657 Sarah Sherratt

338 Lyndsay Davies
390 Marian Hesketh
658 Shona Taylor

662 Karen Dunford

567 Heidi Haigh

344 Shirley Hargreaves
416 Kath Hoyer

2 Barlick Fell Runners
3 Accrington Road Runners
4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
5 Preston Harriers

6 Wesham Road Runners
7 Blackpool W & F

8 Trawden AC

L35
L50
L45
L40
L35
L45
L40
L35
L35
L50
L40
L35
L35
L45
L40
L35
L35
L45
L45
L60
L50
L50
L45
L40
L55
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Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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651 Eleanor Bolton
383 Katie Astin

389 Blythe Fourie
348 Jessica Rogers
384 Laura Dickinson
634 Liberty Bryan
377 Morag Molyneux
369 Alice Steele

376 Anna Hulme
375 Flossie Dickinson

L20 1
L20 2
L20 3
L20 4
L20 5
L20 6
L20 7
L20 8
L20 9
L2010

1 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
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Club

Ribble Valley Harriers
Manx Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Manx Harriers

Accrington Road Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Wesham Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & AC

Preston Harriers

Wigan & District Harriers
Blackpool W & F

Fylde Coast Runners
Blackburn Road Runners
Wesham Road Runners

Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS
Time

24:23 26 356 Teresa Decurtis L45 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
26:38 27 359Lisa Ellis L35 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
26:43 28 392 Vicki Sherrington L45 8 Preston Harriers
27:21 29 587 Jennifer Thompson L3510 Wesham Road Runners
27:42 30 409Jenny McAndrew L40 6 Trawden AC
28:31 31 3950lga Wiggins L3511 Preston Harriers
28:38 32 362Kirstie Higgins L40 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
28:49 33 347 Laura Lawler L45 9 Blackpool W & F
29:26 34 397Sissel Lundbergbury L50 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
29:41 35 413 Sarah Roberts L3512 Trawden AC
3045 36 648Jane Matthewman L3513 Blackburn Road Runners
31:15 37 411Tracy Parkinson L50 6 Trawden AC
31:21 38 405Linda Ensby L50 7 Trawden AC
31:28 39 361 Karin Goss L65 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
31:44 40 415 Clare Jackson L3514 Unattached
32:00 41 349Deborah Terras L4510 Blackpool W & F
32:18 42 393 Sue Wickham L55 2 Preston Harriers
32:39 43 408 Michelle Hall L4511 Trawden AC
32:46 44 358 Christine Egerton L65 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
33:15 45 355Susan Allen L55 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
33:29 46 636 Judith Deakin L70 1 Preston Harriers
33:58 47 364Christine Leathley L65 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
34:01 48 371Patricia Henry L50 8 Hyndburn AC
34:10 49 382Dawn Lock L70 2 Lytham St Anne’'s RR
34:32

Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

15 — 3 Joanne Nelson
18 — 4 Sarah Jarvis
39 — 10 Deborah Gowans
59 — 16 Donna Airey
61 — 13 EmmakEssexCrosby
72 — 18 Sarah Sherratt
95 — 22 Karen Dunford
102 — 30 Jenny McAndrew
Ladies- U20 —
Club Time
Ribble Valley Harriers 27:.02
Manx Harriers 27:15
Preston Harriers 28:20
Blackpool W & F 28:52
Manx Harriers 29:36
Chorley Ac & Tri 31:35
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton  32:50
Dallam Running Club 33:39
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton  34:18
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton  34:59

26 —

5 Victoria Mousley
6 Lorraine Slater 8 Rachel Villiers
14 Julia Hartley 15 Lisa Parker
17 Cassandra Smedley26 Teresa Decurtis
20 Marian Hesketh 28 Vicki Sherrington
25 Kath Hoyer 29 Jennifer Thompson
33 Laura Lawler 40 Deborah Terras
35 Sarah Roberts 37 Tracy Parkinson

7 Carmen Byrne

FINAL RESULTS

Ladies - U20 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

7 Morag Molyneux

9 AnnaHulme 10 Flossie Dickinson

graham@race-results.co.uk S'g’gﬂ

34:49
36:09
36:23
36:32
36:52
37:40
38:14
38:55
39:50
40:00
40:04
40:22
42:18
42:42
43:17
44:24
45:38
45:49
45:54
46:23
46:42
48:48
53:38
57:.01
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 6th January 2018

Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

©CO~NOUAWNE

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
Internet:

508 Daniel Bebbington
663 Ben Fish

537 Gary Priestley
437 Robert Warner
510 Nathan Dunn

541 Stuart Robinson
495 Alan Corlett

535 Chris Livesey

531 Rob Webb

668 Rob Hope

640 Danny Collinge
540 David Rigby

669 Callum Davidson
502 David Mullarkey
500 Stephen Garrett
430 Jack Hindle

484 Daniel Jones

542 Josh Tighe

480 Jonny Dry

688 Grant Cunliffe
686 Josh Whitehead
466 Matthew Perry
681 Matthew Harris
516 Richard Smith
432 Zach Howe

520 Nick Gaskell

534 Philip Leybourne
674 Shaun Livesey
478 David Brown

661 Stephen Hall

666 Matt Nuttall

427 Christopher Davies
680 Connor Richardson
440 Joshua Crowther
682 Mark Chippendale
530 Joseph Waller
431 Joseph Howe

598 Mark Leadbeatter
498 Gianni Epifani
246 lan Dixon

647 Byron Sowerby
544 Jeff Prest

455 Tom Brewster

493 Jamie Beaman
494 Alexander Bell
678 Simon Collins
490 Christopher McCarthy

u20

V40

u20

u20

u20

V45
V50
V40

V40
V45
V40
u20

V45

V45

u20
V45

u20

536 John Lloyd V40 5
476 Andy Lloyd V45 6
638 Chris Barnes V40 6
435 Nicholas Smith u20 8
477 Ben Ratcliffe

496 George Dickinson  U20 9
644 Thomas Belcher

420 Christopher Smale V50 2
423 Paul Brindle V45 7
525 Alan Lundbergbury V50 3
511 Lee Foley

505 Matt Callister V40 7
429 Martin Haworth

454 Robert Walsh V40 8
506 Thomas Marchant U2010
436 Gary Vose V45 8
558 Jeremy Gold V45 9
457 David Edmondson V50 4
469 Richard Stevenson V40 9
670 Michael Hunt V4510
463 Calum Holmes u2011
677 Mark Walsh V50 5
485 Kyle Nicholls

618 Andrew Holt V4010
552 David Lord V55 1
689 John Sutton V4011
452 George Norris u2012
497 Oliver Dickinson

659 Neil Holding

645 Marc Teasey V50 6

Club

Preston Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers

Salford Harriers & AC
Manx Harriers

Salford Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Pudsey & Bramley Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Salford Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Manx Harriers

Manx Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Salford Harriers & AC
Lancaster University RC
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Ribble Valley Harriers
Salford Harriers & AC
Ribble Valley Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
Ribble Valley Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Lancaster & Morecambe
Manx Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers

Trafford

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Manx Harriers

Manx Harriers

Preston Harriers

Lytham St Anne’s RR
Salford Harriers & AC
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Ribble Valley Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Keele University

Manx Harriers

Chorley Ac & Tri

Barlick Fell Runners
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Northern AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Chorley Ac & Tri

Pendle AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Victoria Park & Tower Hamlets
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC

Ribble Valley Harriers
Chorley Ac & Tri

Manx Harriers

Horwich Rmi Harriers
Preston Harriers

Time

31:.01
31.07
31:15
31:22
31:24
31:36
31:52
32:.01
32:18
32:27
32:31
32:34
32:43
32:45
33:12
33:22
33:29
3341
3349
3351
33:54
33:58
34:01
34:17
34:21
34:26
34:34
34:36
34:38
34:40
34:46
35:02
35:25
35:38
3548
36:04
36:10
36:17
36:19
36:22
36:27
36:29
36:32
36:34
36:43
36:45
36:55
37:03
37:04
37:21
37:23
37:28
37:32
37:36
37:40
37:43
37:46
37:50
37:52
38:.01
38:02
38:04
38:05
38:18
38:22
38:24
38:25
38:33
38:39
38:40
39:.07
39:21
39:25
39:30
39:37
39:44
39:55

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

451 lan Leigh

633 Chris EssexCrosby
479 James Dalgleish
470 Michael Toms
575 Kevin Hunt

492 Neil Tate

548 Michael Dobson
526 Craig Stansfield
448 Darren Tremble
641 Mark Aspinall
474 Gareth Taylor
527 Thornton Taylor
434 Gary Pearse
517 Chris Wales

499 Andrew Falconer
483 Mike Gall

547 Paul Brown

459 Chris Funnell
518 David Watson
514 Benjamin Read
529 Ronnie Turner
449 Mark Ellithorn
675 Austin James
421 Mark Almond
486 Glenn Sherwin
664 John Rainford
683 Steve Myerscough
631 Steven Foley
447 Paul Sparrow
624 Peter Sagar

642 Craig Storozuk
679 Richard Briscoe
472 John Wilcock
673 Graham Hodgson
519 Frank Nightingale
481 John Dickinson
425 John Cookson
551 David Howard
522 Toby Evans

667 Dave Kershaw
464 David Moynihan
655 Nick Hume

446 Andrew Simms
676 Scott McRedie
512 Kevin Hesketh
515 Joseph Sharples
556 Peter Stobbs
595 Daryl Mullen
687 Billy Johnstone
685 Darran Bowles
532 Paul Young

488 Terry Hellings
672 Steven Melling
462 James Hickie
550 Sean Fitzpatrick
528 Kenneth Taylor
513 lan Palfrey

671 Michael McGeown
443 Dustgeer Garda
444 Jeff Whitfield
465 Craig Nicholls
570 Matthew Scrivener
684 Gavin O’'Connor
442 Asif Garda

553 John McDonald
424 lan Clarkson

507 Alan Appleby
630 Richard Harris
639 Michael Brown
588 Chris Bowker
546 Allan Boult

559 Martin Bates
468 David Scott

690 Liam Moden
561 Ben Wrigley
571 Stephen Scrivener
491 Greg Oulton

V4511
V4012
V4013
V50 7
V4512

V4513
V50 8

V55 2

V60 1
V50 9
V4514

V4014
V5010
V5011

V55 3
V5012

V4515
u2013
V55 4
V4015
V5013
V5014
V55 5

V55 6
V55 7
V5015
V5016
V4516
V60 2
V4517
V60 3
V5017
V60 4

V65 1

V5018
V5019
V5020
V4518
V4016
V60 5
V60 6
V55 8

V70 1
V4017
V60 7

V4519
V4018

V5021
V5022
V70 2
V55 9
V5510

V5511
V60 8
V70 3
V5023

V4019
V5024

Chorley Ac & Tri

Horwich Rmi Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Lytham St Anne’'s RR
Trawden AC

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackpool W & F

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Darwen Dashers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers

Manx Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Trawden AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Barlick Fell Runners
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Preston Harriers

Wesham Road Runners
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Blackpool W & F
Hyndburn AC

Trawden AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
Red Rose Runners
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Trawden AC

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackpool W & F
Blackpool W & F

Barlick Fell Runners
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Trawden AC

Newburgh Nomads
Preston Harriers

Chorley Ac & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Lytham St Anne’'s RR
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Chorley Ac & Tri
Blackburn Road Runners
Blackburn Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC

Trawden AC

Blackburn Road Runners
Trawden AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers
Newburgh Nomads
Preston Harriers

Lytham St Anne’'s RR
Trawden AC

Wesham Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Wesham Road Runners
Trawden AC

Lytham St Anne’s RR

graham@race-results.co.uk S
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40:02
40:07
40:09
40:18
40:21
40:23
40:25
40:26
40:37
40:41
40:47
40:48
40:49
40:53
41:00
41:10
41:15
41:16
41:17
41:21
41:26
41:33
41:34
41:37
41:47
41:55
41:58
42:06
42:12
42:17
42:21
42:24
42:30
42:46
42:46
42:56
42:57
43:02
43:14
43:15
43:17
43:21
43:40
43:49
43:58
44:05
44:20
44:25
44:44
45:22
45:23
45:25
45:42
45:59
46:04
46:06
46:08
46:10
46:23
46:34
47:09
4711
47:13
47:20
47:27
47:45
47:49
48:41
48:45
48:56
50:22
50:37
51:45
54:14
55:13
56:35
58:34
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Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS

8 ChrisLivesey 12 DavidRigby

16 JackHinde 25 ZachHowe

20 GrantCunliffe 21 JoshWhitehead

15 StephenGarrett 39 Gianni Epifani

24 Richard Smith 41 ByronSowerby

43 TomBrewster 65 DavidEdmondson

74 GeorgeNoris 78 lanLeigh

94 PaulBrown 108 CraigStorozuk

— FINAL RESULTS

44 449 Mark Ellithorn V5012
45 421 Mark Almond V4515
46 664 John Rainford V55 4
47 683 Steve Myerscough V4015
48 631 Steven Foley V5013
49 447 Paul Sparrow V5014
50 624 Peter Sagar V55 5
51 472 John Wilcock V55 6
52 673 Graham Hodgson V55 7
53 519Frank Nightingale V5015
54 481 John Dickinson V5016
55 425 John Cookson V4516
56 551 David Howard V60 2
57 522Toby Evans V4517
58 667 Dave Kershaw V60 3
59 464 David Moynihan V5017
60 655 Nick Hume V60 4
61 512Kevin Hesketh V65 1
62 556 Peter Stobbs V5018
63 595Daryl Mullen V5019
64 687 Billy Johnstone V5020
65 685 Darran Bowles V4518
66 532 Paul Young V4016
67 488Terry Hellings V60 5
68 672 Steven Melling V60 6
69 462 James Hickie V55 8
70 528Kenneth Taylor V70 1
71 513lan Palfrey V4017
72 671Michael McGeown V60 7
73 444 Jeff Whitfield V4519
74 465 Craig Nicholls V4018
75 553 John McDonald V5021
76 4241an Clarkson V5022
77 507 Alan Appleby V70 2
78 630Richard Harris V55 9
79 639 Michael Brown V5510
80 546 Allan Boult V5511
81 559 Martin Bates V60 8
82 468David Scott V70 3
83 690Liam Moden V5023
84 571 Stephen Scrivener V4019
85 491 Greg Oulton V5024

Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

4 Shaun Livesey

5 StephenHall

18 JoshTighe 27 PhilipLeybourne
31 MattNuttall 32 ChristopherDavies
23 MatthewHarris 33 ConnorRichardson
44 JamieBeaman 45 AlexanderBell
46 SimonCollins 58 LeeFoley

66 RichardStevenson 68 CalumHolmes
99 MarkElithorn 117 DaveKershaw
115 DavidHoward 124 PeterStobbs

Chorley Ac & Tri
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers

Wesham Road Runners
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Blackpool W & F
Hyndburn AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
Red Rose Runners
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Trawden AC

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackpool W & F

Preston Harriers

Trawden AC

Newburgh Nomads
Preston Harriers

Chorley Ac & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Lytham St Anne’s RR
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Chorley Ac & Tri
Blackburn Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers
Newburgh Nomads
Preston Harriers

Trawden AC

Wesham Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden AC

Lytham St Anne’s RR

13 Chris Barnes

7 Christopher Davies 8 Mark Chippendale 15 PaulBrindle

22 Richard Stevenson 25 Andrew Holt
23 Michael Hunt
24 Mark Walsh

33 Kevin Hunt

29 lanLeigh

34 Michael Dobson

35 Craig Stansfield
30 Chris EssexCroshy48 Steven Foley
39 Chris Wales
44 MarkEllithorn
40 Paul Brown

Senior Men - U20 — FINAL RESULTS

1 Salford Harriers & AC 74 — 3 GaryPriestley 6 StuartRohinson
2 BlackburnHarriers& AC 110 — 2 BenFish 4 RobertWarner
3 Rossendale Harriers& Ac 119 — 9 RobWebb 13 CallumDavidson
4 Manx Harriers 164 — 7 AlanCorlett 14 DavidMullarkey
5 PrestonHarriers 175 — 1 DanielBebbington 5 NathanDunn
6 ClaytonLeMoors Harriers 275 — 11 DannyCollinge 22 MatthewPerry

7 Chorley Ac& Tri 483 — 54 ThomasBelcher 61 RobertWalsh

8 TrawdenAC 597 — 72 DavidLord 84 MichaelDobson

Senior Men (Vets)

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 668 Rob Hope V40 1 Pudsey & Bramley Ac 32:27
2 520 Nick Gaskell V45 1 Ribble Valley Harriers 34:26
3 534 Philip Leybourne V50 1 Salford Harriers & AC 34:34
4 674 Shaun Livesey V40 2 Ribble Valley Harriers 34:36
5 661 Stephen Hall V40 3 Ribble Valley Harriers 34:40
6 666 Matt Nuttall V45 2 Blackburn Harriers & AC 34:46
7 427 Christopher Davies V40 4 Blackburn Harriers & AC 35:02
8 682 Mark Chippendale V45 3 Blackburn Harriers & AC 3548
9 498 Gianni Epifani V45 4 Manx Harriers 36:19
10 544 Jeff Prest V45 5 Trafford 36:29
11 536John Lloyd V40 5 Salford Harriers & AC 37:03
12 476 Andy Lloyd V45 6 Horwich Rmi Harriers 37:04
13 638 Chris Barnes V40 6 Ribble Valley Harriers 37:21
14 420 Christopher Smale V50 2 Barlick Fell Runners 37:40
15 423 Paul Brindle V45 7 Blackburn Harriers & AC 3743
16 525Alan Lundbergbury V50 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 37:46
17 505 Matt Callister V40 7 Northern AC 37:52
18 454 Robert Walsh V40 8 Chorley Ac & Tri 38:02
19 436 Gary Vose V45 8 Blackburn Harriers & AC 38:05
20 558 Jeremy Gold V45 9 Victoria Park & Tower Hamlets  38:18
21 457 David Edmondson V50 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 38:22
22 469Richard Stevenson V40 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 38:24
23 670 Michael Hunt V4510 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 38:25
24 677 Mark Walsh V50 5 Horwich Rmi Harriers 38:39
25 618 Andrew Holt V4010 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 39:.07
26 552 David Lord V55 1 Trawden AC 39:21
27 689 John Sutton V4011 Ribble Valley Harriers 39:25
28 645 Marc Teasey V50 6 Preston Harriers 39:55
29 451lan Leigh V4511 Chorley Ac & Tri 40:02
30 633 ChrisEssexCrosby V4012 Horwich Rmi Harriers 40:07
31 479 James Dalgleish V4013 Lancaster & Morecambe 40:09
32 470 Michael Toms V50 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:18
33 575Kevin Hunt V4512 Preston Harriers 40:21
34 548 Michael Dobson V4513 Trawden AC 40:25
35 526 Craig Stansfield V50 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 40:26
36 641 Mark Aspinall V55 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:41
37 527 Thornton Taylor V60 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 40:48
38 434 Gary Pearse V50 9 Blackburn Harriers & AC 40:49
39 517 Chris Wales V4514 Preston Harriers 40:53
40 547 Paul Brown V4014 Trawden AC 41:15
41 459 Chris Funnell V5010 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 41:16
42 518 David Watson V5011 Preston Harriers 41:17
43 529 Ronnie Turner V55 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 41:26

1 Ribble Valley Harriers 24 — 2 NickGaskell

2 Blackburn Harriers & AC 36 — 6 MattNuttall

3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 100 — 21 David Edmondson

4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 111 — 16 Alan Lundbergbury
5 Horwich Rmi Harriers 114 — 12 Andy Lloyd

6 Preston Harriers 142 — 28 Marc Teasey

7 Chorley Ac & Tri 149 — 18 Robert Walsh

8 Trawden AC 156 — 26 David Lord

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 510 Nathan Dunn U20 1 Preston Harriers 31:24
2 502 David Mullarkey U20 2 Manx Harriers 32:45
3 484 Daniel Jones U20 3 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton  33:29
4 686 Josh Whitehead U20 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 33:54
5 680 Connor Richardson U20 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 35:25
6 647 Byron Sowerby U20 6 Preston Harriers 36:27
7 494 Alexander Bell U20 7 Manx Harriers 36:43

8
9
10
11
12
13

435 Nicholas Smith
496 George Dickinson
506 Thomas Marchant
463 Calum Holmes
452 George Norris
486 Glenn Sherwin

u20 8
u20 9
u2010
u2011
u2012
u2013

Senior Men - U20 — TEAM RESULTS

1 Manx Harriers 18 — 2 David Mullarkey
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7 Alexander Bell

32 Michael Toms
37 Thornton Taylor

42 David Watson
58 Dave Kershaw
56 David Howard

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Manx Harriers

Pendle AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Ac & Tri

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton

9 George Dickinson
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41:37
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42:06
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43:58
44:20
44:25
44:44
45:22
45:23
45:25
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45:59
46:06
46:08
46:10
46:34
47:09
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47:49
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48:45
50:22
50:37
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54:14
56:35
58:34
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38:04
38:33
39:30
41:47
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